# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/26/2008		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRO DESIGN ELECTRONIC		12/07/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
GMBH		12/07/2009	COMPANY: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNOPSYS INTERNATIONAL OLD LIMITED	
Street Address:	Block One, Blanchardstown Corporate Park	
City:	Blanchardstown, Dublin 15	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IRELAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2904351	CHIPIT
Registration Number:	2955427	UMRBUS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: dhentze@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Hentze/Collard & Roe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JT#169296

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900155368

Name: STEWART J. BELLUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0023 2904351

CH 565 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART J. BELLUS		
Signature:	/sjb/		
Date:	02/23/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=pro design ass 1#page1.tif source=pro design ass 1#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0024

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRO DESIGN ELECTRONIC GMBH (the "ASSIGNOR"), a German limited liability company having a business address of Albert-Mayer-Strasse 16, D-83052 Bruckmuehl, Germany, owned, used and registered the trademark appearing in the attached schedule (the "MARK"), and owned the U.S. Registration for the MARK (the "REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, SYNOPSYS INTERNATIONAL OLD LIMITED (the ASSIGNEE"), a company of Ireland having a business address of Block One Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Blanchardstown, Dublin 15, Ireland, desired to acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATION and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK and the REGISTRATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION. ASSIGNOR further assigned to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

PRO	DESIGN ELECTRON	IC GMBH	SYNOPSY	S INTE	RNATIONAL	OLD	LIMITED
			`		0.10		
ву:	Pro Design Electronic of		ву:		( B/Clay	1	<u>_</u>
	A Narit Programme A Narit Prog	ce30Angersbac	h N	ame:	Christo	bher	PAGE
	Title: Manag	ging Directo	r T	itle:	Director		

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc: November 26, 2008

Dated: 07.12.2009 Dated: 12/18/10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0025

## SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

CHIPIT 2904351

N GA

**RECORDED: 02/23/2010** 

UMRBUS 2955422

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0026